

BID ABSTRACT: Project: Eagle View Well #1 Development Project Project#: WA6001 Bid Opening Date & Time: 8/13/2025 at 2:00 PM				Nor-Cal Pump & Well Drilling, Inc. **		Zim Industries, Inc.		Pacific Infrastructure	
Bid Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:
1	Mobilization, Demobilization, and General Conditions	1	LS			\$ 79,730.00	\$ 79,730.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
2	Soundwalls	260	LF			\$ 150.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 71,500.00
3	48-inch Diameter Boarehole Drilling	50	LF			\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00
4	36-Inch OD x 3/8-Inch Wall ASTM A-53 Grade B Steel Conductor Casing	50	LF			\$ 1,200.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00
5	30-Inch Diameter Borehole Drilling	320	LF			\$ 280.00	\$ 89,600.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 120,000.00
6	16-Inch ID x 5/16-Inch Wall ASTM A-778 Type 304 Stainless Steel Blank Casing	272	LF			\$ 617.00	\$ 167,824.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 125,120.00
7	16-Inch ID x 5/16-Inch Wall ASTM A-778 Type 304 Stainless Steel 0.070-Inch Slot Size Louvered Well Screen	90	LF			\$ 706.00	\$ 63,540.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 47,250.00
8	Gravel Fill Tube and Sounding Tube	1	LS			\$ 19,130.00	\$ 19,130.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00
9	Gravel Envelope and Seal	370	LF			\$ 137.00	\$ 50,690.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 57,350.00
10	Well Development	1	LS			\$ 40,800.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00
11	Install/Remove Test Pump	1	LS			\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
12	Well and Aquifer Testing	30	Hr			\$ 450.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 17,250.00
13	Pumbness and Alignment Testing	1	LS			\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
14	Television Inspection	1	LS			\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
15	Well Disinfection	1	LS			\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
16	Drilling Fluid and Cuttings Disposal	1	LS			\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
17	Santa Clara Valley Water District and State Water Resources Control Board Bermitting	1	LS			\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
18	Site Clean-up and Records	1	LS			\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,500.00	\$ 50,500.00
19	Standby Time	1	Hr			\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
20	Supplemental	1	LS			\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
Bid Schedule Total:							\$ 797,364.00		\$ 878,670.00

 : Lowest, responsive bidder.

 : Correction due to calculation error.

** Bid Not Accepted due to non-compliant bid package